Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing Regulations‘) and with reference to our submissions of Scrutinizer 

report and voting results dated 24.09.2025 on the businesses transacted and approved at the AGM, we wish to 

inform you that the shareholders approved the increase in existing Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 

24,00,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty Four Crores Only) divided into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakh) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 27,50,00,000 /- (Rs. Twenty Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) 

divided into 2,75,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 

ranking pari passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

Further, the brief details of alteration in MOA as required under Regulation 30 read with Part A of the 

Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

The existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company relating to Share Capital be and is 

hereby deleted and, in its place, the following new and amended Clause V be substituted: 

“Vv, The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 27,50,00,000 /- (Rs. Twenty Seven Crores 

Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 2,75,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rs. Ten only) each.” 

This is for your information and record. 

Ramdevbaba Solvent Ltd. 
(Formerly known as Ramdevbaba Solvent Pvt. Ltd.) 

Mail: info@rbsl.co.in Web: www.ramdevbabasol.com Ph.0712 7968189 ‘CIN: LO1112MH2008PLC188449